

19 July 2021

LOCAL GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL INFORMATION AND MEETINGS ACT REQUEST

Thank you for your request received on Friday 25th June 2021. Please find below information relevant to your request, which we have released under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

I am wanting some information please, about building consents specifically in 2019 and 2020 - and if you have relatively easy access to it, back to and including 2010. I am interested in numbers of owner builders, compared to LBPs building in this district.

1. How many residential building consents were issued in each of these years

2019 = 292

2020 = 317

2. How many of these were by LBPs or professional builders

2019 = 144

2020 = 173

3. How many of these were by owner builders (i.e. I want to know how many people received the owner builder exemption).

2019 = 5

2020 = 2

4. How many of each received Certificates of Code Compliance (or, have not).

Number of 2019 Consents that received CCC = 204

Number of 2020 Consents that received CCC = 148

You have the right to seek a review of our response/these decisions by way of complaint to the Ombudsman, under section 27(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

Yours sincerely



Blair King
Interim Chief Executive